2023 COMMONWEALTH WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION RANKINGS
Produced by: Michael Noonan,
CWF Statistician
mpnoonan@optusnet.com.au

WOMEN: TOP-25 ABSOLUTE

45kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Dipali Ghursale 1996 IND 75 90 165 25-Oct Goa, IND

Chandrika Tarafdar 1996 IND 67 95 162  25-Oct Goa, IND

Priya Darshini 2000 IND 69 92 161 25-Oct Goa, IND

Komal Kohar 2002 IND 44.90 68 86 154 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Kolli Pavani Kumari 2003 IND 67 86 1563  25-Oct Goa, IND

Akanksha Vyavahare 2007 IND 44.60 68 82 150  26-Mar Durres, ALB

Srimali S. Divisekara Mudiyanselage 1999 SRI 44.70 61 85 146 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Asmita Dhone 2007 IND 45.00 62 83 145  26-Mar Durres, ALB

Kim Camilleri-Lagana 2008  MLT 44.75 58 76 134 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Alex MacKay 2002 SCO 43.65 57 73 130 2-Dec Dundee, Scotland, GBR
Sufnajasmin S. IND 58 70 128  25-Oct Goa, IND

Ivy Buzinhani-Brustello 2010 CAN 39.85 53 67 120  25-Mar Durres, ALB

Melanie Bennett 1996  AUS 44.80 50 70 120 18-Jun Adleaide, AUS

Jyoshna Sabar 2008 IND 39.07 55 64 119 28-Jul Delhi, IND

Konio Toua 1999 PNG 44.80 50 66 116 20-Nov Honiara, SOL
Humanshi Gurjar 2003 IND 43.82 52 63 115  21-Sep Yumuna Nagar, IND
Kaya Curmi-Inguanez 2007  MLT 4415 51 63 114 5-Jul  Chisinau, MDA
Mashiyat Islam Mrithika 2006 BAN 44.85 50 61 111 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Sumona Roy 2008 BAN 39.76 48 59 107 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Bede Dorothy Igo 2007 PNG 43.70 51 56 107  20-Nov Honiara, SOL

Sienna Lambert 2008 AUS 44.14 46 58 104  16-Dec Brisbane, AUS

49kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Saikhom Mirabai Chanu 1994 IND 48.96 85 109 194 5-May Jinju, KOR
Gyaneshwari Yadav 2003 IND 80 97 177  25-Oct Goa, IND

Amanda Braddock 1989 CAN 48.60 77 97 174  19-May Toronto, CAN

Fraer Morrow 1998 ENG 49.00 77 97 174 5-Sep Riyadh, KSA

Preetis IND 79 95 174  25-Oct Goa, IND

Jhilli Dalabehera 1999 IND 48.96 75 94 169 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Bornali Borah 2000 IND 73 93 166  25-Oct Goa, IND

Loa Dika Toua 1984  PNG 48.95 76 90 166 20-Nov Honiara, SOL

Dinusha Hansani Bomiriyage Gomas 1992 SRI 48.71 75 89 164 4-Dec Doha, QAT

Hannah Kaminski 1994 CAN 48.75 74 88 162  27-Mar Bariloche, ARG
Lakshmi B.B. IND 73 89 162  25-Oct Goa, IND

Alina Ismaguilova 1994 CAN 48.76 68 92 160 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Stella Kingsley 2006 SCO 49.00 68 90 158  22-Oct Manchester, England, GBR
Isabella Brown 2003 CAN 48.40 73 84 157  15-Nov Winnipeg, CAN

Tammy Wong 1996 ENG 48.80 70 86 156 4-Jun Stoke on Trent, England, GBR
Bar Koyel 2008 IND 48.68 69 86 155 28-Jul Delhi, IND

Nilam Patel 2004 IND 49.00 69 86 155  21-Sep Yumuna Nagar, IND
Kelly-Jo Robson 1988 ENG 48.75 67 84 151 11-Feb Oldbury, England, GBR
Rowena Eddie Donga 2007  SOL 48.85 65 84 149  20-Nov Honiara, SOL

Thelma Toua 1991 PNG 48.40 66 82 148  20-Nov Honiara, SOL
Anne-Marie Young 1986 CAN 49.00 61 83 144  19-May Toronto, CAN

Lisa Tobias 1980 SCO 48.80 64 80 144 18-Mar Broxburn, Scotland, GBR
Sonu 2003 IND 49.00 62 80 142  21-Sep Yumuna Nagar, IND
Asees Dhanda 2008 ENG 49.00 63 78 141 26-Feb Maidstone, England, GBR
Kate Brown 1996 AUS 48.35 61 77 138 3-Dec Sydney, AUS

Winnifred Ntumi 2002 GHA 49.00 60 78 138 4-Dec Doha, QAT
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55kg Category
Sorokhaibam Bindyarani Devi
Phamdon Devi

Josee Gallant

Jenly Wini Tegu

Rose Harvey
Shrabani Das

Sneha Soren

Fraer Morrow

Usha

Haylee Johnson
Emily Ibanez-Guerrero
Ananya Patil

Boni Mangkhya
Noorin Gulam

Tessa Job

Loral Maelosia

Srity Akther
Marie-Pier Gendron
Karli Duesbury-Marek
Laurence Theriault
My-Only Stephen
Madaline Connelly
Georgia Farrow
Lorah Maelosia
Maria-Elena Andras

59kg Category
Maude Charron
Rafiatu Folashede Rawal
Adijat Adenike Olarinoye
Kianna Elliott

Zoe Smith

Fatima Yakubu
Jessica Gordon-Brown
Charlotte Simoneau
Brenna Kean

Laura Wheatcroft
Catrin Haf Jones

Popy Hazarika

Kayla Shepard
Ann-Sophie Tashereau
Halle Mifsud

Hannah Gula

Polina Bespalova
Tenishia Thornton
Anneke Spies

Nur Atikah Sobri
Hannah Crymble

Usha S.

Jennifer Tong
Davinder Kaur

Mogili Deepa Nayomi

Born
1999

1992
1983
1995
2002
2001
1998
2003
1998
2010
2001
2004
1995
1994
2005
1994
2000
1995
2004
2006
2003
2002
2006
2006

Born
1993
1996
1999
1997
1994
1997
1995
2005
1995
1994
1999
1998
1998
2002
2000
1998
2000
2005
1993
2001
1995
2003
1996
1995

Nation Body.Wt

IND 54.14
IND

CAN 54.60
SOL 54.75
CAN 54.70
IND

IND

ENG 53.35
IND

CAN 54.74
CAN 54.80
IND

IND

ENG 54.50
AUS 55.00
SOL 54.20
BAN 55.00
CAN 54.40
AUS 55.00
CAN 54.95
NRU 54.70
WAL  54.95
AUS 54.00
SOL 54.87
CAN 54.70

Nation Body.Wt

CAN 59.00
NGR  57.35
NGR  56.63
AUS 59.00
ENG 58.68
AUS 58.55
ENG 58.70
CAN 58.90
AUS 59.00
ENG 59.00
WAL  57.80
IND

CAN 59.00
CAN 58.40
AUS 58.85
CAN 58.60
CAN 58.40
MLT 58.74
RSA 58.92
MAS 58.39
NIR 58.85
IND

ENG 56.40
IND

IND

Snatch
83
90
87
82
83
81
80
80
80
80
79
82
74
73
76
76
73
74
72
75
72
74
71
70
73

Snatch
104
100
95
96
88
88
88
87
84
86
85
86
84
86
78
85
87
82
80
85
82
80
84
83
75

Cl & Jk
113
106
107
108
104
106
106
105
105
103
98
93
101
97
94
94
95
93
95
90
93
91
92
92
88

Cl & Jk
129
125
120
112
118
112
111
109
110
108
106
105
107
104
111
104
100
104
106
100
103
105
100
100
105

Total
196
196
194
190
187
187
186
185
185
183
177
175
175
170
170
170
168
167
167
165
165
165
163
162
161

Total
233
225
215
208
206
200
199
196
194
194
191
191
191
190
189
189
187
186
186
185
185
185
184
183
180

Date
30-Sep
25-Oct
19-May
20-Nov
19-May
25-Oct
25-Oct

5-Aug
25-Oct
25-Mar
27-Mar
25-Oct
25-Oct
11-Mar
21-Oct
20-Nov
6-Dec
19-May
4-Aug
16-Nov
20-Nov
2-Dec
28-Apr
5-Oct
4-Nov

Date
8-Dec
7-Sep
7-Sep
8-Dec
9-Dec
2-Apr
17-Apr

20-May
10-Feb
21-May
4-Jun
25-Oct
25-Nov
20-May
4-Feb
20-May
20-May
13-Jul
7-Sep
14-May
8-Sep
25-Oct
4-Feb
25-Oct
25-Oct

Where (City, Nation)
Hangzhou, CHN

Goa, IND

Toronto, CAN
Honiara, SOL
Toronto, CAN

Goa, IND

Goa, IND
Manchester, England, GBR
Goa, IND

Calgury, CAN

Durres, ALB

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Wiltshire, England, GBR
Melbourne, AUS
Honiara, SOL

Doha, QAT

Toronto, CAN
Melbourne, AUS
Guadalajara. MEX
Honiara, SOL
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Perth, AUS

Apia, SAM
Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN

Where (City, Nation)
Doha, QAT

Riyadh, KSA

Riyadh, KSA

Doha, QAT

Birmingham, England, GBR
Sydney, AUS

Yerevan, ARM

Toronto, CAN

Melbourne, AUS
Stoke-on-Trent, England, GBR
Birmingham, England, GBR
Goa, IND

Winnipeg, CAN

Toronto, CAN

Brisbane, AUS

Toronto, CAN

Toronto, CAN

Greater Noida, IND

Riyadh, KSA

Phnom Penh, CAM

Riyadh, KSA

Goa, IND

Lyndey, England, GBR
Goa, IND

Goa, IND



64kg Category

Ruth Imoleayo Ayodele
Maude Charron

Zoe Smith

Charlotte Simoneau

S. Nirupama Devi
Fatima Yakubu
Monica Knowlton
Ditimoni Sonowal
Darcy Kay

Olivia Selemaia

Nadia Yangui
Sanapathi Pallavi
Seram Devi

Melissa Lin

Brenna Kean

Emma Mclntyre
Rachel Siemens
Pallavi S.

Tenishia Thornton
Alecha Mahoney-Piva
Zoe Pukekura

Hannah Crymble
Emily Ibanez-Guerrero
Tali Darsigny

Jessica Gordon-Brown
Josie Griffith

71kg Category
Sarah Davies

Joy Ogbonne Eze
Alexis Ashworth
Sarah Cochrane
Erin Barton
Megan Trupp
Jacqueline Nichelle
Olivia Kelly

Ketty Lent
Harjinder Kaur
Maximina Uepa
Andreann Lamarre
Naomie Lusignan
Laryne Jefferies
Rachel Duncan
Shandler Kohiman
Grace Walton
Olivia Selemaia
Ruta Lendraitiene
Kennedy Harding
Kathryn Lee

Lucy McGonigle
Thea Wall

Alana Santavy
Erin Friel

Born
2000
1993
1994
2005
2000
1997
1998

1993
2006
1992
2003
2000
2002
1995
1991
1989
2003
2005
1994
1998
1995
2010
1998
1995
2001

Born
1992
2004
1999
1989
1990
2000
2000
1993
2001
1996
2002
1996
2005
1991
2003
1995
2000
2006
1979
1995
2003
2006
1995
2003
2004

Nation Body.Wt

NGR  59.97
CAN 61.30
ENG 63.66
CAN 63.80
IND 63.80
AUS 61.70
CAN 63.00
IND

AUS 63.98
NZL 64.00
CAN 64.00
IND 64.00
IND

CAN 63.40
AUS 62.40
NZL 63.50
CAN 63.70
IND 63.46
MLT 61.18
AUS 63.52
AUS 63.30
NIR 60.80
CAN 62.10
CAN 64.00
ENG 60.96
ENG 63.40

Nation Body.Wt

ENG 71.00
NGR  70.20
CAN 70.85
AUS 69.50
ENG 70.10
CAN 70.55
AUS 70.30
AUS 71.00
MRI 70.92
IND 70.98
NRU 70.50
CAN 70.77
CAN 70.44
RSA 70.25
NZL 70.70
CAN 70.55
AUS 70.85
NZL 66.78
ENG 70.56
CAN 70.70
CAN 70.10
NIR 65.90
CAN

CAN 67.60
ENG 70.13

Snatch
100
95
93
95
86
90
85
88
90
87
85
87
85
88
84
87
86
86
86
87
86
86
83
85
85
84

Snatch
99
102
101
101
92
100
94
97
97
91
92
91
90
88
87
91
88
92
85
86
87
85
87
83
85

Cl & Jk
122
123
121
118
120
113
115
112
109
110
111
109
110
106
110
107
107
107
107
104
105
105
108
105
105
106

Cl & Jk
130
125
125
120
125
116
122
118
118
120
115
114
111
112
112
108
110
105
112
108
107
108
105
109
107

Total
222
218
214
213
206
203
200
200
199
197
196
196
195
194
194
194
193
193
193
191
191
191
191
190
190
190

Total
229
227
226
221
217
216
216
215
215
211
207
205
201
200
199
199
198
197
197
194
194
193
192
192
192

Date
10-Sep
20-May
18-Apr
18-Nov

13-Jul
27-May
20-May
25-Oct
29-Apr
27-May
20-May
28-Jul
25-Oct
28-Mar
20-May
8-Sep
20-May
13-Jul
25-Nov
20-May
14-Oct
18-Nov
9-Dec
11-Mar
9-Sep
26-Jul

Date
10-Dec
16-May
10-Dec
20-May
11-Sep
29-Mar

14-Jul
5-Aug
10-Dec
14-Jul
14-Jul
4-Nov
20-May
28-Oct
19-Nov
25-Nov
29-Oct
13-Nov
9-Dec
20-May
19-Nov
26-Nov
25-Mar
20-May
9-Dec

Where (City, Nation)
Riyadh, KSA
Toronto, CAN
Yerevan, ARM
Guadalajara, MEX
Greater Noida, IND
Sydney, AUS
Toronto, CAN

Goa, IND

Brisbane, AUS
Auckland, NZL
Toronto, CAN

Delhi, IND

Goa, IND

Surrey, CAN
Townsville, AUS
Riyadh, KSA
Toronto, CAN
Greater Noida, IND
Luxembourge City, LUX
Townsville, AUS
Newcastle, AUS
Waterford, IRL
Lachute, CAN

Saint Hyacinthe, CAN
Riyadh, KSA
Bucharest, ROU

Where (City, Nation)
Doha, QAT

Tunis, TUN

Doha, QAT

Townsville, AUS

Riyadh, KSA

Bariloche, ARG

Greater Noida, IND
Melbourne, AUS

Doha, QAT

Greater Noida, IND

Greater Noida, IND
Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN
Toronto, CAN

Randburg, RSA
Guadalajara, MEX
Winnipeg, CAN

Fremantle, AUS

Hamilton, NZL
Birmingham, England, GBR
Toronto, CAN

Guadalajara, MEX

Belfast, Northern Ireland, GBR
Bridgewater, CAN

Toronto, CAN

Birmingham, England, GBR



76kg Category
Shania Bedward
Sarah Davies
Olivia Kelly

Erin Barton

Thea Wall

Avatu Opeloge
Madison Farley
Isabella Brown
Georgia Radley
Sanjana

Jae Daly

Ebony Gorincu
Rachel Duncan
Sarah Wiltshire
Tamara Dinsmore
Harmanpreet Kuar
Sanjrambam Chanu
Rose Beaudoin
Laura Carruthers
Teagan Newman
Emily Atton
Essence Hunt
Jeenat Billen
Holly Drain
Bianca Hansen

81kg Category
Eileen Cikamatana
Maya Laylor
Rosalie Dumas
Kristel Ngarlem
Katrina Feklistova
Hayley Whiting
Jeanne Gaelle Eyenga Mboosi
Deborah Alawode
Nethinti Lalitha
Vanshita Verma
Agata Herbert
Rakhi Purohit
Andreanne Messier
Emma McCready
Macy Brockhurst
Renee Baarspul
Litia Nacigalevu
Sarah Wiltshire
Funmi Morgan
Isabella Brown
Chukka Sri Lakshmi
Rebecca McKay
Anjana Sreejith
Amy Johnson
Deanna Daley

Born
1996
1992
1993
1990
1995
2003
2001
2004
1996
2007
2001
1989
2003
1990
1986

2006
2000
1998
1991
2003
2001
1996
1999

Born
1999
1995
1992
1995
1997
1993
1999
1997

2001
1988

1999
1990
2000
1986
2007
1990
2001
2004
2004
2000
2003
1989
1994

Nation Body.Wt

CAN 75.30
ENG 74.80
AUS 71.95
ENG 72.40
CAN
SAM 75.70
ENG 75.02
ENG 75.05
ENG 74.65
IND 75.10
AUS 74.52
AUS 73.95
NZL 73.90
ENG 75.20
AUS 74.55
IND
IND
CAN 75.64
CAN 75.25
AUS 75.20
AUS 75.60
AUS 74.50
CAN 75.90
NZL 75.96
AUS 72.90
Nation Body.Wt
AUS 81.00
CAN 80.80
CAN 80.94
CAN 81.00
ENG 79.49
NZL 80.60
CMR 80.70
ENG 80.70
IND
IND
SCO 78.70
IND
CAN 80.58
WAL 80.26
AUS 80.79
NZL 80.38
NZL 80.99
ENG 79.60
ENG 79.47
ENG 79.60
IND
AUS 80.55
IND 79.60
ENG 79.17
ENG 78.62

Snatch
100
98
95
91
97
91
89
90
93
88
90
86
85
87
81
81
83
89
83
87
83
82
85
84
82

Snatch
112
107
109
99
99
101
96
95
96
90
93
91
94
93
91
88
91
86
89
85
83
84
81
82
82

Cl & Jk
131
126
126
122
113
114
112
113
108
112
107
111
110
106
112
112
109
103
109
104
106
106
103
103
105

Cl & Jk
149
131
129
134
126
121
121
120
115
118
115
116
112
111
111
108
105
107
103
107
108
106
109
108
106

Total
231
224
221
214
210
205
205
203
201
200
197
197
195
193
193
193
192
192
192
191
189
188
188
187
187

Total
261
238
238
233
225
222
217
215
211
208
208
207
206
204
202
196
196
193
192
192
191
190
190
190
188

Date
20-May
6-Aug
8-Jul
29-Sep
25-Nov
6-Oct
10-Dec
30-Jul
6-Aug
30-Mar
6-Oct
28-Oct
13-Aug
29-Jan
18-Jun
25-Oct
25-Oct
4-Nov
25-Nov
6-Aug
6-Aug
10-Feb
20-May
11-Jun
6-Aug

Date
12-Dec
31-Mar
4-Nov
31-Mar
14-Sep
25-Mar
17-May
23-Apr
25-Oct
25-Oct
18-Nov
25-Oct
4-Nov
14-Jul
23-Apr
11-Jun
2-Sep
18-Nov
10-Dec
26-Feb
25-Oct
28-May
14-Jul
6-Aug
10-Dec

Where (City, Nation)
Toronto, CAN

Manchester, England, GBR
Ipswich, AUS

Olympia, GRE

Halifax, CAN

Apia, SAM

Birmingham, England, GBR
Bucharest, ROU
Manchester, England, GBR
Durres, ALB

Apai, SAM

Ipswich, AUS

Petone, NZL

Basingstoke, England, GBR
Sydney, AUS

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN
Winnipeg, CAN

Melbourne, AUS
Melbourne, AUS
Melbourne, AUS

Toronto, CAN

Hastings, NZL

Melbourne, AUS

Where (City, Nation)
Doha, QAT

Bariloche, ARG
Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN
Bariloche, ARG

Riyadh, KSA

Auckland, NZL

Tunis, TUN

Bangor, Wales, GBR

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Waterford, IRL

Goa, IND

Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN
Greater Noida, IND
Townsville, AUS

Hastings, NZL

Auckland, NZL

Bath, England, GBR
Birmingham, England, GBR
London, England, GBR
Goa, IND

Sydney, AUS

Greater Noida, IND
Manchester, England, GBR
Birmingham, England, GBR



87kg Category
Eileen Cikamatana
Maya Laylor
Rosalie Dumas
Andreanne Messier
Kristel Ngarlem
Medea Jones
Samantha Hansen
Tara Pratt

Renee Baarspul
Julia Ryan

Komal Wakale
Tasha Willing

Usha B.N.
Chathurika Priyanthi Balage
Litia Nacigalevu
Emily Sweeney
Emma McCready
Ajah Pritchard-Lolo
Rakhi Rakhi

Macy Brockhurst
Angela McDade
Niamh Collins

Noi Bernadette Igo
Marie-Alison Sunee
Alexandra Cave

+87kg Category
Emily Campbell
Feagaiga Stowers
luniarra Sipaia
Lesila Fiapule
Etta Love

Mercy Brown
Emma Friesen
Purnima Pandey
Susana Nimo
Leah Clarke
Maibam Martina Devi
Angel Billen

Tara Pratt
Annmariya T.
Anais Michaud
Dionne Winikerie
Yogita Khedkar
Ruchika Dhore
Jasmine Stimson
Eliza Brebner-Griffin
Tracey Winter
Gloria Tasi

Tyler Reid
Alexandra Cave
Sonam Yadav

Born
1999
1995
1992
1999
1995
2003
1999
1992
1986
1990

1998
1995
1992
2007
2004
1990
2002

2000
1991
2002
1998
1999
1996

Born
1994
2000
1993
2001
2007
1996
2002
1997
1996
1995
2006
2007
1992

2001
1998

1996
1991
1990
1984
1994
1996
2003

Nation Body.Wt

AUS 82.45
CAN 81.70
CAN 82.50
CAN 86.80
CAN 82.96
NZL 84.81
NZL 86.60
AUS 86.20
NZL 86.36
CAN 85.30
IND
CAN 86.10
SRI
NZL 83.50
ENG 85.10
WAL  84.10
VAN 86.60
IND
AUS 84.50
CAN 84.20
WAL  85.60
PNG 84.45
MRI 82.75
ENG 86.10
Nation Body.Wt
ENG 125.51
SAM  129.60
SAM  138.28
SAM  121.57
CAN  122.55
ENG 104.20
CAN  117.95
IND
NZL 96.60
WAL  115.95
IND 112.90
CAN  107.75
AUS 88.95
IND
CAN  120.20
NZL  105.60
IND
IND
AUS 93.50
AUS  109.35
NZL  125.78
NZL  126.92
NZL  126.00
ENG 88.50
IND 89.74

Snatch
110
103
105
105
95
100
93
92
94
90
93
93
95
90
92
90
88
90
87
88
91
85
86
85
81

Snatch
120
120
109
108
106
104
105
102
105
96
95
93
89
88
91
90
89
88
82
84
83
85
85
80
87

Cl & Jk
146
136
128
125
126
115
120
115
113
116
112
110
108
113
109
110
100
107
109
107
104
110
109
106
110

Cl & Jk
160
155
155
144
135
136
133
125
120
125
123
124
118
118
111
110
109
109
113
110
110
107
105
110
102

Total
256
239
233
230
221
215
213
207
207
206
205
203
203
203
201
200
198
197
196
195
195
195
195
191
191

Total
280
275
264
252
241
240
238
227
225
221
218
217
207
206
202
200
198
197
195
194
193
192
190
190
189

Date
6-Aug
21-May
28-Jan
21-May
4-Nov
7-Oct
11-Feb
6-Aug
13-Nov
21-May
25-Oct
28-Mar
25-Oct
27-Dec
29-Jul
23-Apr
18-Nov
23-Nov
25-Oct
4-Feb
21-May
16-Jul
23-Nov
18-May
3-Jun

Date
6-Aug
25-Mar
26-May
26-May
23-Nov
1-Apr
1-Apr
16-Jul
14-May
25-Apr
28-Jul
25-Nov
17-Jun
25-Oct
21-May
9-Sep
25-Oct
25-Oct
6-Aug
22-Oct
14-Oct
7-Mar
11-Feb
14-Oct
24-Sep

Where (City, Nation)
Melbourne, AUS
Toronto, CAN

La Prairie, CAN
Toronto, CAN
Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN
Apia, SAM

Tokoroa, NZL
Melbourne, AUS
Hamilton, NZL
Toronto, CAN

Goa, IND

Surrey, CAN

Goa, IND
Polonnaruwa, SRI
Nelson, NZL

Bangor, Wales, GBR
Waterford, IRL
Honiara, SOL

Goa, IND

Brisbane, AUS
Toronto, CAN
Greater Noida, IND
Honiara, SOL

Tunis, TUN

London, England, GBR

Where (City, Nation)
Manchester, England, GBR
Melbourne, AUS

Apia, SAM

Apia, SAM
Guadalajara, MEX
London, England, GBR
Bariloche, ARG
Greater Noida, IND
Auckland, NZL
Haverfordwest, Wales, GBR
Delhi, IND

Winnipeg, CAN

Perth, AUS

Goa, IND

Toronto, CAN
Hamilton, NZL

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Melbourne, AUS
Melbourne, AUS
Hamilton, NZL
Auckland, NZL
Tokoroa, NZL

London, England, GBR
Yumuna Nagar, IND



2023 COMMONWEALTH WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION RANKINGS

Produced by: Michael Noonan
CWF Statistician
mpnoonan@optusnet.com.au

MEN: TOP-25 ABSOLUTE

55kg Category

Prashant Koli

Mukund Santosh Aher
Dilanka Isuru Kumara Yodage
N. Thomchou Meetei
Sanapathi Gurunaidu
Nameirakpam Tomchou Meetei
Vijay Kumar Maheshwari
Davis Niyoyita

Antonin Lanoue

Md Ashikur Rahman Taj
Philip Masi

Dhanush Loganathan

61kg Category
Mohamad Aniq Kasdan
Muhamad Aznil Biden
Morea Baru

Shubham Tanaiji Todkar
Charu Pesi

Sidhanta Gogoi

Youri Simard

Shankar Lapung
Lalzuidika Dika

Tinku Golum

Zakhuma Khuma
Dilanka Isuru Kumara Yodage
Kamal Egodawatte
Brown Ramohaka
Benjamin Hickling
Davis Niyoyita

Kaimauri Erati

Born

2003
1996
2006
2006
2006

2004
2005
2001
2004
2006

Born
2002
1994
1990
1997

2004
2001
2004
1997
2006
2001
1996
1988
1988
2002
2004
2004

Nation Body.Wt

IND
IND
SRI
IND
IND
IND
IND
UGA
CAN
BAN
SOL
IND

Nation Body.Wt

MAS
MAS
PNG
IND
IND
IND
CAN
IND
IND
IND
IND
SRI
SRI
SOL
ENG
UGA
KIR

55.00
54.90

54.65
55.00
55.00
54.55
49.00

60.90
61.00
61.00
60.56

61.00
60.95

60.50

56.18
59.90
60.00
60.96
59.86
60.30

Snatch
115
112
112
103
104
103
99
95
94
100
90
88

Snatch
126
129
120
119
116
116
115
114
111
112
108
106
108
102
100
95
100

Cl & Jk
138
137
133
131
126
125
126
120
120
112
113
112

Cl & Jk
170
161
156
150
151
150
143
142
142
135
135
135
130
127
123
127
120

Total
253
249
245
234
230
228
225
215
214
212
203
200

Total
296
290
276
269
267
266
258
256
253
247
243
241
238
229
223
222
220

Date

25-Oct
25-Oct
4-Dec
26-Mar
25-Oct
25-Oct
25-Oct
14-May

9-Dec
4-Dec
20-Nov
25-Mar

Date
5-Dec
4-Sep
5-Sep
4-Sep
25-Oct
25-Oct
4-Sep
28-Jul
25-Oct

26-Mar
25-Oct
1-Oct
13-Jul
20-Nov
5-Aug
4-Sep
20-Nov

Where (City, Nation)
Goa, IND
Goa, IND
Doha, QAT
Durres, ALB
Goa, IND
Goa, IND
Goa, IND
Tunis, TUN
Lachute, CAN
Doha, QAT
Honiara, SOL
Durres, ALB

Where (City, Nation)
Doha, QAT

Riyadh, KSA

Riyadh, KSA

Riyadh, KSA

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Riyadh, KSA

Delhi, IND

Goa, IND

Durres, ALB

Goa, IND

Hangzhou, CHN
Greater Noida, IND
Honiara, SOL
Manchester, England, GBR
Riyadh, KSA
Honiara, SOL


mailto:mpnoonan@optusnet.com.au

67kg Category
Vaipava Nevo loane
Thirumurugan Madhavan
Lalhunthara Thara
Subhash Lahee
Markio Tario

Bengia Tani
Jaswant Shergill
Bharali Bedabrate
Ditto Titus lka
Manuila Raobu
Akshay Gaikwad
Feras Sharaf Eldin
Youri Simard
Dmitris Minasidis

Madushantha J. Samarakoon Mudiyar

Christopher Freebury
Benjamin Couture
Jean-Frederic Rose
Silver Ee

Zachary Snyman
Stan Eddie Donga
Jason Ager

Kin Liu

Kester Loy

Jet Cruz

Yegeun Ji

73kg Category

Edidiong Joseph Umoafia
Ajith Narayana

Nicolas Vachon

Shad Darsigny

Ahinta Sheuli

John Lautafi Tafi
Muhammad Erry Hidayat
Jonathan Chin

Gerard Thibault Abeussa
Matt Darsigny

Indika C.D. Dissanayake Mudiyansela

Ranjit Chavan
Jonathan Chui

Juturi Koteswara Rao
Manuila Raobu
Haseen S.

James Whiteman
Louis Durocher
Yi-Hsuan Andy Liao
James Delaney
Haroon Siraj

Craig Carfray

Mihir Sethi
Jon-Antohein Phillips
Jack Yang

Isaac Searant

Born
1988
2004

2004

1993
2007
2006
2000
1996
2003
2001
1989
1997
1989
2004
1999
2006
1996
1998
1993
1999
1998
1994
1999

Born
2002
1999
1996
2003
2001
2002
1999
1994
1998
2001
1989

1998

2000

1994
2004
1993
1996
1994
1992

2000
1994
1995

Nation Body.Wt

SAM
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
ENG
IND
NRU
TUV
IND
CAN
CAN
CYP
SRI
ENG
CAN
CAN
ENG
RSA
SOL
AUS
ENG
SGP
CAN
ENG

Nation Body.Wt

NGR
IND
CAN
CAN
IND
SAM
MAS
ENG
CMR
CAN
SRI
IND
CAN
IND
TUV
IND
CAN
CAN
CAN
AUS
ENG
SCO
IND
RSA
AUS
AUS

66.20
66.55

66.92

65.93
66.93
66.58
65.61

66.80
62.57
67.00
65.86
67.00
66.00
66.30
67.00
66.12
66.05
66.90
66.50
66.50
66.80
63.41

70.75
73.00
72.80
72.90
73.00
72.70
72.40
72.06
72.75
71.60
72.94

72.95

69.75

72.75
72.90
72.85
70.10
71.20

72.75
72.40
72.80

Snatch
121
128
122
124
121
121
120
121
115
122
119
115
111
118
114
115
110
110
107
111
105
103
105
105
106
101

Snatch
142
140
134
140
136
135
131
130
126
128
130
121
120
125
125
123
120
120
114
113
116
115
115
108
117
117

Cl & Jk
165
155
159
156
157
156
155
148
154
146
145
140
143
135
138
135
140
135
134
128
133
134
131
132
130
135

Cl & Jk
170
172
176
168
170
168
170
170
168
163
157
160
160
154
152
153
155
151
150
150
145
146
145
150
140
140

Total
286
283
281
280
278
277
275
269
269
268
264
255
254
253
252
250
250
245
241
239
238
237
237
237
236
236

Total
312
312
310
308
306
303
301
300
294
291
287
281
280
279
277
276
275
271
264
263
261
261
260
258
257
257

Date
26-May
28-Jul
25-Oct
25-Oct
13-Jul
25-Oct
8-Dec
13-Jul
5-Oct
5-Oct
25-Oct
19-May
4-Nov
21-Oct
13-Jul
5-Aug
9-Dec
28-Jan
9-Sep
13-Jul
21-Nov
17-Jun
29-Jan
13-Jul
19-May
8-Dec

Date
16-May
9-Sep
19-May
3-Jun
7-Dec
26-May
11-Jun
8-Dec
16-May
19-May
8-May
25-Oct
25-Nov
25-Oct
21-Nov
25-Oct
25-Nov
4-Nov
28-Mar
21-Oct
11-Feb
15-Apr
25-Oct
16-May
27-May
4-Aug

Where (City, Nation)

Apia, SAM

Delhi, IND

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Greater Noida, IND

Goa, IND

Birmingham, England, GBR
Greater Noida, IND

Apia, SAM

Apia, SAM

Goa, IND

Toronto, CAN
Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN
Limassol, CYP

Greater Noida, IND
Manchester, England, GBR
Lachute, CAN

La Prairie, CAN

Leeds, England, GBR
Greater Noida, IND
Honiara, SOL

Perth, AUS

Basingstoke, England, GBR
Greater Noida, IND
Toronto, CAN

Birmingham, England, GBR

Where (City, Nation)
Tunis, TUN

Riyadh, KSA

Toronto, CAN

La Prairie, CAN

Doha, QAT

Apia, SAM

Havana, CUB
Birmingham, England, GBR
Tunis, TUN

Toronto, CAN

Jinju, KOR

Goa, IND

Winnipeg, CAN

Goa, IND

Honiara, SOL

Goa, IND

Halifax, CAN
Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN
Surrey, CAN
Melbourne, AUS
Oldbury, England, GBR
Broxburn, Scotland, GBR
Goa, IND

Tunis, TUN

Sydney, AUS
Melbourne, AUS



81kg Category

Antonis Martasidis
Christopher Murray
Samuel Guertin

Natik Jangid

Valluri Ajaya Babu
Anhishek Nipane
Ruben Katoatau

Ajay Singh

Brayan Ibanez-Guerrero
Skiltin Paul

Nicolas Vachon

Lalu Taku

Kanhu Sahu

Jeremie Junior Ngouanom Nzali
Rory Scott

Furgan Anwar

Shad Darsigny
Chinthana Geethal Vidanage
Yuan Yee Loh

Frank Longo

Tom Ingram

Jacob Finnigan

Leo Lark

Keisuke Hisashi
Lalruatfela

Joseph Cowen

89kg Category
Boady Santavy
Alex Bellemarre
Braydon Kennedy
Desmond Akano
Kyle Bruce

Oliver Saxton
Stefano Cataldi
Bradyn Santavy
Daniel Onana Tanga
Gabriel Dagenais
Gourav Guarav
Marush P.S.
Amarijit Guru
Wyatt John-Hunter
Cameron McTaggart
Xavier Tiffany
Edward Smale
Kang Yin Lim

Taj Marsh

Ryven Ewing
Frank Elliott
Himanshu Thapa
Jack Dobson
Shaik Lal Basheer
Etienne Gravel

Born
1992
1999
2000

2004

1997
1997
2006

1996
1998

2004
1999
1995
2003
1981
1998
1984
1998
2002
1996
1997
2006
1991

Born
1997
1998
1996
1997
1999
2003
2003
2003
2007
1997

1995
1999
1997
2003
19978
1996
2004
2002
1991

1993
2004
1999

Nation Body.Wt

CYP 80.40
ENG 80.26
CAN 80.00
IND

IND

IND

KIR 80.29
IND

CAN 80.75
IND

CAN 75.15
IND

IND

CMR 80.90
AUS 81.00
PAK 80.40
CAN 76.05
SRI 80.28
SGP 80.14
CAN 80.40
ENG 79.64
ENG 79.20
AUS 77.15
AUS 79.42
IND 79.90
WAL 81.00
Nation Body.Wt
CAN 89.00
CAN 88.40
CAN 88.91
NGR 88.94
AUS 88.31
AUS 88.65
ENG 88.80
CAN 88.95
CMR 86.10
CAN 88.80
IND

IND

IND

CAN 89.00
NzZL 86.82
NzZL 88.64
ENG 87.67
SGP 86.45
AUS 88.60
AUS 88.15
AUS 88.60
IND

ENG 88.13
IND 88.55
CAN 88.85

Snatch
146
147
140
138
142
136
136
138
139
137
130
131
132
135
131
133
130
128
132
130
127
123
125
130
125
126

Snatch
172
165
160
145
144
145
140
145
140
141
140
144
143
140
140
140
134
135
136
138
132
136
137
136
130

Cl & Jk
180
178
179
179
170
173
172
170
167
169
174
172
170
166
170
166
160
162
157
158
158
160
155
150
155
154

Cl & Jk
200
195
187
193
190
182
185
180
180
178
179
174
174
174
171
166
172
170
169
166
169
164
162
162
168

Total
326
325
319
317
312
309
308
308
306
306
304
303
302
301
301
299
290
290
289
288
285
283
280
280
280
280

Total
372
360
347
338
334
327
325
325
320
319
319
318
317
314
311
306
306
305
305
304
301
300
299
298
298

Date
19-Apr
19-Apr
28-Jan
25-Oct
25-Oct
25-Oct
10-Sep
25-Oct
13-Jun
25-Oct
29-Mar
25-Oct
25-Oct
10-Sep
22-Nov
3-Oct
11-Mar
14-Jul
14-Jul
20-May
5-Aug
26-Feb
11-Mar
20-May
14-Jul
5-Aug

Date
10-Dec
20-May
10-Sep
10-Sep
10-Dec
22-Nov
26-Feb
20-Nov
17-May
20-May
25-Oct
25-Oct
25-Oct
15-Jul
14-Oct
9-Sep
9-Dec
10-May
13-Nov
6-Oct
9-Sep
25-Oct
6-Aug
15-Jul
4-Nov

Where (City, Nation)
Yerevan, ARM
Yerevan, ARM

La Prairie, CAN

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Riyadh, KSA

Goa, IND

Havana, CUB

Goa, IND

Bariloche, ARG

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Riyadh, KSA

Honiara, SOL
Hangzhou, CHN

Saint Hyacinthe, CAN
Greater Noida, IND
Greater Noida, IND
Toronto, CAN
Manchester, England, GBR
London, England, GBR
Brisbane, AUS
Townsville, AUS
Greater Noida, IND
Manchester, England, GBR

Where (City, Nation)
Doha, QAT

Toronto, CAN

Riyadh, KSA

Riyadh, KSA

Doha, QAT

Honiara, SOL

London, England, GBR
Guadalajara, MEX
Tunis, TUN

Toronto, CAN

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Greater Noida, IND
Hamilton, NZL

Riyadh, KSA
Birmingham, England, GBR
Jinju, KOR
Gaudalajara, MEX
Apia, SAM

Melbourne, AUS

Goa, IND

Manchester, England, GBR
Greater Noida, IND
Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN



96kg Category
Boady Santavy
Cyrille Fagat Tchatchet Il
Xavier Lusignan
Harshad Wadekar
Jagdish Vishwakarma
Maeu Nanai Livi
Forrester Osei
Jagdish Jagdish
Myren Madden
Suresh Yadav
Oliver Saxton
Maxime Lebrun
Stephen Bestman
Noah Milford
Ma'eu Livigisitone
Drew Burns
Andrew Pretty
Harry Nelms

Tom Shannon
Wyatt John-Hunter
Xavier Albert
Cameron Urgert
Gurpreet Bhangu
Taj Marsh

Vishal Rajwar

102kg Category
Don Opeloge

Junior Periclex Ndagda Nyabeyeu

Taniela Rainibogi

Noah Santavy

Denis Joel Essama Owana
Pierre-Alexandre Bessette
Xavier Lusignan
Harcharan Singh

Edmon Avetisyan

Joshua Makafana Uikilifi Jr
Leon Vogler-Schmid
Matthew Lydement

Kojum Taba

Shubham Verma

Md. Jameir Hussain
Spencer Moorman
Khelwin Juboo

Jackson Roberts-Young
David Steel

Chirag Waghavale

Aaron Cathcart-McKinnon
Noah Milford

Ruben Burger

Thomas Wilbur

Donovan Dale

Born
1997
1995
2003
1995
1994
1999
1989
1994
2002

2003
1992
2001
2004
1999
2003
1992
1999
2003
1999
1998
1993

2004

Born
1999
1993
1998
1998
1989
1999
2003
2001
1994
1990
2000
1994
1997

1993
1991
2002
1996
1986

1997
2004
1991
2000
1991

Nation Body.Wt

CAN
ENG
CAN
IND
IND
SAM
GHA
IND
ENG
IND
AUS
CAN
ENG
AUS
SAM
SCO
CAN
WAL
AUS
CAN
NZL
NzZL
IND
AUS
IND

Nation Body.Wt

SAM
CMR
FlJ
CAN
CMR
CAN
CAN
IND
ENG
TGA
AUS
AUS
IND
IND
IND
CAN
MRI
AUS
SCO
IND
CAN
AUS
RSA
VAN
CAN

92.93
95.44
94.55
95.44
95.99
95.30
95.41

95.00

91.30
94.90
92.73
94.55
96.00
95.40
95.94
95.05
95.64
95.30
92.50
91.34

92.75

101.38
101.66
101.17
96.20

98.18

100.92
97.80

101.76
101.00
102.00
101.39
109.00

101.10
101.80
101.60
100.96

100.93
98.00
102.00
101.70
101.90

Snatch
166
156
156
155
149
155
151
147
145
140
141
137
140
135
152
141
143
131
135
137
145
141
137
134
140

Snatch
171
161
160
158
153
159
150
152
145
150
150
152
148
143
145
145
140
144
140
135
141
134
140
133
142

Cl & Jk
196
194
191
191
192
185
186
186
180
181
177
181
178
182
182
170
165
175
170
168
160
163
165
167
160

Cl & Jk
215
202
195
195
190
184
185
183
190
185
183
181
182
183
180
177
180
175
175
180
171
177
170
175
163

Total
362
350
347
346
341
340
337
333
325
321
318
318
318
317
314
311
308
306
305
305
305
304
302
301
300

Total
386
363
355
353
343
343
335
335
335
335
333
333
330
326
325
322
320
319
315
315
312
311
310
308
305

Date
13-Sep
21-Apr
21-Nov

15-Jul
15-Jul
23-Nov
12-Sep
25-Oct
26-Feb
25-Oct
5-Mar
21-May
10-Dec
13-Nov
26-May
3-Dec
25-Mar
1-Apr
18-Feb
21-May
29-Jul
10-Jun
25-Oct
22-Oct
25-Oct

Date
14-Sep
13-Sep
13-Sep
21-May
10-Dec
12-Dec

3-Jun
15-Jul
10-Dec
13-Sep
15-Jul
24-Nov
25-Oct
25-Oct
25-Oct
21-May
17-May
10-Feb
6-Aug
25-Oct
25-Mar
10-Feb
17-May
13-Sep
21-May

Where (City, Nation)
Riyadh, KSA

Yerevan, ARM
Guadalajara, MEX
Greater Noida, IND
Greater Noida, IND
Honiara, SOL

Riyadh, KSA

Goa, IND

London, England, GBR
Goa, IND

Perth, AUS

Toronto, CAN
Birmingham, England, GBR
Gaudalajara, MEX
Apia, SAM

Dundee, Scotland, GBR
Calgury, CAN

London, England, GBR
Sydney, AUS

Toronto, CAN

Nelson, NZL

Hastings, NZL

Goa, IND

Noosaville, AUS

Goa, IND

Where (City, Nation)
Riyadh, KSA

Riyadh, KSA

Riyadh, KSA

Toronto, CAN

Birmingham, England, GBR
Doha, QAT

La Prairie, CAN

Greater Noida, IND
Birmingham, England, GBR
Riyadh, KSA

Greater Noida, IND
Honiara, SOL

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Goa, IND

Toronto, CAN

Tunis, TUN

Melbourne, AUS
Manchester, England, GBR
Goa, IND

Calgury, CAN

Melbourne, AUS

Tunis, TUN

Riyadh, KSA

Toronto, CAN



109kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)

Taniela Rainibogi 1998 F1J 107.90 170 210 380 13-Dec Doha, QAT

Andrew Griffiths 1993 ENG 102.83 162 189 351 10-Dec Birmingham, England, GBR
Jackson Roberts-Young 1996  AUS 108.35 150 195 345 6-Aug Melbourne, AUS

Lovepreet Singh 1997 IND 108.98 154 187 341 16-Jul  Greater Noida, IND
Matthew Lydement 1994 AUS 108.80 155 180 335 11-Mar Brisbane, AUS

Jonathan Sarrazin 1995 CAN 108.68 147 182 329 4-Nov Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN
William Brown 1996 AUS 109.00 139 186 325 6-Aug Melbourne, AUS

Thomas Wilbur 2000 VAN 103.50 145 176 321 24-Nov Honiara, SOL

Bandari Vishnuvardhan IND 141 179 320 25-Oct Goa, IND

Akash Kaushal IND 141 178 319 25-Oct Goa, IND

Edmon Avetisyan 1994 ENG 105.40 135 180 315 18-Nov Bath, England, GBR
Vikramijit Singh IND 141 172 313 25-Oct Goa, IND

Patrick Boileau 1994 CAN 107.40 135 176 311 21-May Toronto, CAN

Kitini Taihuha 2003 NZL 107.65 135 174 309 22-Nov Guadalajara, MEX

Dale Donovan 1991 CAN 107.20 144 165 309  25-Nov Winnipeg, CAN

David Harding-Prior 1988 ENG 107.63 138 168 306 5-Aug Manchester, England, GBR
Usman Amjad Rathore 1987 PAK 108.78 130 176 306 5-Oct Hangzhou, CHN

Kun Mo Yang 2004 ENG 108.50 135 170 305 22-Jul Portsmouth, England, GBR
Unnikrishan S. IND 137 174 301 25-Oct Goa, IND

Thomas Grieve 1995 CAN 109.00 132 169 301 25-Nov Winnipeg, CAN

Simon Prentice 1996 ENG 108.00 131 166 297 29-Jan Basingstoke, England, GBR
Joshua Posyluzny 1993 CAN 108.80 130 165 295  21-May Toronto, CAN

Albin Sunny 1996 WAL 102.80 125 165 290 8-Jul Haverfordwest, Wales, GBR
Jacob Daniels 1995 AUS 104.70 120 170 290 2-Dec Miles, AUS

Matthew Byers 1991 SCO 109.00 132 158 290 3-Dec Dundee, Scotland, GBR
+109kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
David Liti 1996 NZL 183.71 181 226 407  17-Sep Riyadh, KSA

Sanele Mao 1985 SAM 134.85 175 220 395 24-Nov Honiara, SOL

Quinn Everett 1992 CAN 147.00 167 203 370 21-May Toronto, CAN

Gordon Shaw 1994 ENG 130.90 168 193 361 23-Apr Yerevan, ARM

Mackenzie Middleton 1998 ENG 142.50 155 200 355 28-Jan Skelton, England, GBR
Vipan Kumar IND 156 192 348 25-Oct Goa, IND

Malachi Faamausili-Faa 2001 NZL 132.56 155 190 345 14-Oct Hamilton, NZL
Rudramayan Soornamuthu IND 160 183 343 25-Oct Goa, IND

Max Von Muehldorfer 2003 CAN 131.99 146 195 341 3-Jun La Priarie, CAN

Gurdeep Singh 1995 IND 161.13 145 195 340  14-Dec Doha, QAT

Gagandeep Gill IND 147 192 339 25-Oct Goa, IND

Muhammad Abdullah Butt 1996 PAK 132.14 145 190 335 7-Oct Hangzhou, CHN

Koale Tasi Taala 1995 NZL 119.20 143 190 333 11-Jun Hastings, NZL

Daniel O'Hare 1998 NIR 128.18 145 188 333 16-Sep Belfast, Northern Ireland, GBR
Ryan Meidl 1987 CAN 123.30 147 185 332 21-May Toronto, CAN

Shyopat Singh IND 150 180 330 25-Oct Goa, IND

Dilabardeep Yadav IND 148 180 328 25-Oct Goa, IND

Siaosi Leuo 1992 NZL 111.50 140 185 325  19-Aug Auckland, NZL

Jackson Roberts-Young 1996  AUS 114.65 135 190 325 16-Dec Burleigh, AUS

Hugo Martin 1998 CAN 124.77 145 176 321 4-Nov Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN
Jack Anthony Madanamoothoo 1999 MRI 109.09 143 176 319 16-Jul Greater Noida, IND

Mihai Bagutiu 1983 ENG 138.40 146 172 318  18-Aug Wieliczka, POL

Robin Baron-Morasse 1996 CAN 164.59 141 175 316 4-Nov Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN
Numi Tepulolo 2004 NZL 155.25 135 180 315 7-Oct Apia, SAM

Marcus Harrison 1993 ENG 129.70 145 168 313 15-Oct Manchester, England, GBR



2023 COMMONWEALTH WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION RANKINGS
Produced by: Michael Noonan,
CWEF Statistician
mpnoonan@optusnet.com.au

WOMEN: ONE PER COUNTRY

45kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Dipali Ghursale 1996 IND 75 90 165  25-Oct Goa, IND

Srimali S. Divisekara Mudiyanselage 1999 SRI 44.70 61 85 146 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Kim Camilleri-Lagana 2008 MLT 4475 58 76 134 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Alex MacKay 2002 SCO 43.65 57 73 130 2-Dec Dundee, Scotland, GBR
Ivy Buzinhani-Brustello 2010 CAN 39.85 53 67 120  25-Mar Durres, ALB

Melanie Bennett 1996 AUS 44.80 50 70 120 18-Jun Adleaide, AUS

Konio Toua 1999 PNG 44.80 50 66 116  20-Nov Honiara, SOL
Mashiyat Islam Mrithika 2006 BAN 44.85 50 61 111 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Madalyn Tyrer 201 CAN 45.00 38 61 99 3-Jun La Prairie, CAN

Julia Walesa 2007 ENG 40.00 42 52 94 9-Sep Leeds, England, GBR
Lisa Atu Lulu 2008 SOL 44.60 33 42 75 20-Nov Honiara, SOL

49kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Saikhom Mirabai Chanu 1994 IND 48.96 85 109 194 5-May Jinju, KOR

Amanda Braddock 1989 CAN 48.60 77 97 174 19-May Toronto, CAN

Fraer Morrow 1998 ENG 49.00 77 97 174 5-Sep Riyadh, KSA

Loa Dika Toua 1984 PNG 48.95 76 90 166 20-Nov Honiara, SOL
Dinusha Hansani Bomiriyage Gomas 1992 SRI 48.71 75 89 164 4-Dec Doha, QAT

Stella Kingsley 2006 SCO 49.00 68 90 158 22-Oct Manchester, England, GBR
Rowena Eddie Donga 2007 SOL 48.85 65 84 149 20-Nov Honiara, SOL

Kate Brown 1996 AUS 48.35 61 77 138 3-Dec Sydney, AUS
Winnifred Ntumi 2002 GHA 49.00 60 78 138 4-Dec Doha, QAT

Marjia Akter Ekra 2003 BAN 48.66 62 75 137 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Kim Camilleri-Lagana 2008 MLT 45.05 59 76 135 13-Oct Ljubljana, SLO
Angelique Mitchell 1989 RSA 47.91 58 69 127 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Tahaisha Grundler 2009 NRU 48.60 50 65 115 27-Mar Durres, ALB

Karin Singh 1991 TTO 49.00 49 62 111 21-Oct Santiago, CHI

Loren Harvey 2006 NZL 48.50 44 56 100 2-Sep Auckland, NZL

Lydia loannou 2011 CYP 48.55 41 51 92 21-Oct Limassol, CYP
Keangiruru Mweao 2005 KIR 48.50 40 45 85 20-Nov Honiara, SOL

55kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Sorokhaibam Bindyarani Devi 1999 IND 54.14 83 113 196  30-Sep Hangzhou, CHN
Josee Gallant 1992 CAN 54.60 87 107 194 19-May Toronto, CAN

Jenly Wini Tegu 1983 SOL 54.75 82 108 190  20-Nov Honiara, SOL

Fraer Morrow 1998 ENG 53.35 80 105 185 5-Aug Manchester, England, GBR
Tessa Job 1994 AUS 55.00 76 94 170  21-Oct Melbourne, AUS
Srity Akther 1994 BAN 55.00 73 95 168 6-Dec Doha, QAT

My-Only Stephen 2006 NRU 54.70 72 93 165  20-Nov Honiara, SOL
Madaline Connelly 2003 WAL 54.95 74 91 165 2-Dec Bangor, Wales, GBR
Jiin Lin Chua 1998 SGP 54.28 66 88 154 6-May Jinju, KOR
Alexandra Mundell 1999 RSA 54.50 69 85 154 27-Oct Randburg, RSA

Mina Santa 2007 IND 54.50 70 83 153 27-Mar Durres, ALB
Margaret Vira Ateca 2007 FIJ 53.91 64 84 148 12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Stella Kingsley 2006 SCO 52.65 60 85 145 15-Apr Broxburn, Scotland, GBR
Phillipa Patterson 1984 NZL 54.28 67 78 145 7-Mar Auckland, NZL

Tehej Napa 1992 COK 55.00 66 77 143 20-Nov Honiara, SOL

Idau Vagi 2006 PNG 52.78 65 75 140 5-Oct Apia, SAM

Sachini Rajika L. Rajapaksha Liyange 2006 SRI 53.70 62 75 137  27-Mar Durres, ALB

Anoni Faumui 2006 SAM 54.34 62 71 133 5-Oct Apia, SAM

Aaliyah Gatt 2008 MLT 54.19 51 75 126 6-Oct Valetta, MLT

Miita Maikara 2001 KIR 53.45 48 57 105 20-Nov Honiara, SOL

Eleni Koufopavlou 2008 CYP 52.90 41 48 89 21-Oct Limassol, CYP
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59kg Category
Maude Charron
Rafiatu Folashede Rawal
Kianna Elliott

Zoe Smith

Catrin Haf Jones
Popy Hazarika
Tenishia Thornton
Anneke Spies

Nur Atikah Sobri
Hannah Crymble
Riana Foger
Shirmara Wini
Sandra Mensimah Owusu
Marie Lent
Demetra loannou
Madeleine Ndolo
Jo-Beth Deireragea
Shabra Mutesi
Krystol Chanderban
Anoni Savea
Marina Enoka
Tabureiti Mauika

64kg Category

Ruth Imoleayo Ayodele
Maude Charron

Zoe Smith

S. Nirupama Devi
Fatima Yakubu

Olivia Selemaia
Tenishia Thornton
Hannah Crymble

Ruby Malvina

Anneke Spies

Nur Syazani Radzi
Femily-Crystie Notte
Mabia Aktar

Lydia Nakidde

Winny Chepngeno Langat
Betty Wanaesi
Filiamata Luamata

Vulava Keren Brooke Biranna Ateru

Mariana Pilakoutas
Dinh Milah
Teangiro Taauta
Kitele Tuen

71kg Category
Sarah Davies

Joy Ogbonne Eze
Alexis Ashworth
Sarah Cochrane
Ketty Lent

Harjinder Kaur
Maximina Uepa
Laryne Jefferies
Rachel Duncan
Lucy McGonigle
Chloe Hood
Roberta Tabone
Miriama Taletawa
Seine Stowers
Rachel Achieng Enock
Gurugama G.G.D.T.
Maria Lingkou

Born
1993
1996
1997
1994
1999
1998
2005
1993
2001
1995
1996
2005
2002
2005
1993
2008
2007
2005
1997
2006
2008
2005

Born
2000
1993
1994
2000
1997
2006
2005
1995
1984
1993
2003
2009
1999
1999
1988
2002
2008
2008
2000
2008
2004
2003

Born
1992
2004
1999
1989
2001
1996
2002
1991
2003
2006
2001
1994
2005
2008
2004
2003
1992

Nation
CAN
NGR
AUS
ENG
WAL

IND
MLT
RSA
MAS

NIR
NZL
SOL
GHA
MRI
CYP
CMR
NRU
UGA
GUY
SAM
SAM

KIR

Nation
NGR
CAN
ENG

IND
AUS
NZL
MLT
NIR
SEY
RSA
MAS
NRU
BAN
UGA
KEN
SOL
SAM
F1J
CYP
VAN
KIR
TUV

Nation
ENG
NGR
CAN
AUS

MRI
IND
NRU
RSA
NZL
NIR
WAL
MLT
FlJ
SAM
KEN
SRI
CYP

Body.Wt
59.00
57.35
59.00
58.68
57.80

58.74
58.92
58.39
58.85
58.86
58.48
58.34
58.79
55.75
58.65
57.40
58.25
59.00
56.05
57.32
57.95

Body.Wt
59.97
61.30
63.66
63.80
61.70
64.00
61.18
60.80
62.45
62.60
63.64
62.95
63.89
63.45
61.75
62.30
63.11
63.78
59.42
63.10
62.65
62.75

Body.Wt
71.00
70.20
70.85
69.50
70.92
70.98
70.50
70.25
70.70
65.90
70.15
68.85
70.35
70.35
69.26
69.00

65.8

Snatch

Snatch

Snatch
99
102
101

Cl & Jk
129
125
112
118
106
105
104
106
100

Cl & Jk
122
123
121
120
113
110
107
105
107
105
104
100

Cl & Jk
130
125
125
120
118
120
115
112
112
108
108
102
102

Total
233
225
208
206
191
191
186
186
185
185
178
170
165
159
154
146
145
144
143
140
135
128

Total
222
218
214
206
203
197
193
191
187
185
184
183
175
154
150
148
142
141
141
139
135
128

Total
229
227
226
221
215
211
207
200
199
193
190
183
180
176
162
157
138

Date
8-Dec
7-Sep
8-Dec
9-Dec
4-Jun

25-Oct
13-Jul
7-Sep
14-May
8-Sep
10-Jun
5-Oct
7-Sep
13-Jul
25-Nov
27-Oct
21-Nov
27-Oct
22-Oct
21-Nov
5-Oct
21-Nov

Date
10-Sep
20-May
18-Apr
13-Jul
27-May
27-May
25-Nov
18-Nov
15-May
27-Oct
15-May
29-Mar
2-Oct
9-Dec
9-Sep
21-Nov
5-Oct
5-Oct
25-Nov
5-Oct
21-Nov
5-Oct

Date
10-Dec
16-May
10-Dec
20-May
10-Dec

14-Jul
14-Jul
28-Oct
19-Nov
26-Nov
2-Dec
8-Oct
6-Oct
22-Nov
11-Sep
14-Jul
21-Oct

Where (City, Nation)
Doha, QAT

Riyadh, KSA

Doha, QAT
Birmingham, England, GBR
Birmingham, England, GBR
Goa, IND

Greater Noida, IND
Riyadh, KSA

Phnom Penh, CAM
Riyadh, KSA

Hasting, NZL

Apia, SAM

Riyadh, KSA

Greater Noida, IND
Luxembourg City, LUX
Cairo, EGY

Honiara, SOL

Cairo, EGY

Santiago, CHI
Honiara, SOL

Apia, SAM

Honiara, SOL

Where (City, Nation)
Riyadh, KSA
Toronto, CAN
Yerevan, ARM
Greater Noida, IND
Sydney, AUS
Auckland, NZL
Luxembourge City, LUX
Waterford, IRL
Tunis, TUN
Randburg, RSA
Phnom Penh, CAM
Durres, ALB
Hangzhou, CHN
Doha, QAT

Riyadh, KSA
Honiara, SOL

Apia, SAM

Apia, SAM
Luxembourg City, LUX
Apia, SAM

Honiara, SOL

Apia, SAM

Where (City, Nation)

Doha, QAT

Tunis, TUN

Doha, QAT

Townsville, AUS

Doha, QAT

Greater Noida, IND

Greater Noida, IND
Randburg, RSA
Guadalajara, MEX

Belfast, Northern Ireland, GBF
Haverfordwest, Wales, GBR
Valetta, MLT

Apia, SAM

Honiara, SOL

Riyadh, KSA

Greater Noida, IND
Limassol, CYP



76kg Category

Shania Bedward

Sarah Davies

Olivia Kelly

Avatu Opeloge

Sanjana

Rachel Duncan

Joelite Coloma

Chloe Hood

Maatemkeng Rayssa Difack
Monica Swayne

Kerrin Bainbridge
W.M.A.S. Wickramasingha
Seine Stowers

81kg Category

Eileen Cikamatana

Maya Laylor

Katrina Feklistova

Hayley Whiting

Jeanne Gaelle Eyenga Mboosi
Nethinti Lalitha

Emma McCready

Juliana Anyango Ongonga
Cora-Lee van Tonder
Dafni Michaelidis

Stella Sagalala

87kg Category

Eileen Cikamatana
Maya Laylor

Medea Jones

Komal Wakale
Chathurika Priyanthi Balage
Emily Sweeney

Emma McCready

Ajah Pritchard-Lolo

Noi Bernadette Igo
Marie-Alison Sunee
Laetita Phalonne Nzimo
Miriama Baba

Malia Timo

Yvgeni Henderson
Gabrielle Berkowitz
Eunice Mua

+87kg Category
Emily Campbell
Feagaiga Stowers
Etta Love

Purnima Pandey
Susana Nimo

Leah Clarke

Tara Pratt

Estelle Adele Momeni
Ramsi Edwards
Claire McLarnon
Sydney Maxwell
Sukanya J.

Marie Korkor Agbah-Hughes
Hajierah Tambay
Sinate A.S. Savou

Born
1996
1992
1993
2003
2007
2003
2003
2001
1998
1989
1990
1991
2008

Born
1999
1995
1997
1993
1999

1990
2004
1993

2007

Born
1999
1995
2003

1992
2004
1990
2002
1998
1999
2001
2004
2004
1988
1997
1993

Born
1994
2000
2007
1997
1996
1995
1992
1993
2006
1976
1996
2003
1991
1985
2008

Nation
CAN
ENG
AUS
SAM

IND

NZL

SEY
WAL
CMR
MLT
RSA
SRI
SAM

Nation
AUS
CAN
ENG
NZL
CMR
IND
WAL
KEN
RSA
CYP
SAM

Nation
AUS
CAN
NzZL
IND
SRI
ENG
WAL
VAN
PNG
MRI
CMR

FlJ
TUV
JAM
RSA
SOL

Nation
ENG
SAM
CAN

IND
NZL
WAL
AUS
CMR
NIU
NIR
SCO
SRI
GHA
RSA
FIJ

Body.Wt
75.30
74.80
71.95
75.70
75.10
73.90
72.65
72.35
75.95
72.15
72.95
74.71
73.14

Body.Wt
81.00
80.80
79.49
80.60
80.70

80.26
78.15
79.30
76.70
76.50

Body.Wt
82.45
81.70
84.81

85.10
84.10
86.60
84.45
82.75
82.25
86.10
86.49
85.90
86.50
86.05

Body.Wt
125.51
129.60
122.55

96.60
115.95
88.95
94.65
115.15
122.54
89.75
100.66
125.90
91.55
104.87

Snatch

Snatch
112

Snatch
110

Snatch
120
120
106
102
105
96
89
81

Cl & Jk
131
126
126
114
112
110
100
105
103

Cl & Jk
149
131
126
121
121
115
111

Cl & Jk
146
136
115
112
113
110
100
107
109
106
102

Cl & Jk
160
155
135
125
120
125
118
95

Total
231
224
221
205
200
195
185
184
180
162
162
160
152

Total
261
238
225
222
217
211
204
161
153
150
147

Total
256
239
215
205
203
200
198
197
195
191
183
178
173
169
156
122

Total
280
275
241
227
225
221
207
176
174
173
173
170
158
154
120

Date
20-May
6-Aug
8-Jul
6-Oct
30-Mar
13-Aug
17-May
18-Nov
17-May
7-Oct
28-Oct
14-Jul
26-May

Date
12-Dec
31-Mar
14-Sep
25-Mar
17-May
25-Oct

14-Jul
11-Dec
28-Oct
29-Sep

6-Oct

Date
6-Aug
21-May
7-Oct
25-Oct
27-Dec
23-Apr
18-Nov
23-Nov
23-Nov
18-May
18-May
23-Nov
7-Oct
17-Jun
29-Oct
23-Nov

Date
6-Aug
25-Mar
23-Nov
16-Jul
14-May
25-Apr
17-Jdun
18-May
24-Nov
20-May
22-Oct
16-Jul
18-May
29-Oct
7-Oct

Where (City, Nation)
Toronto, CAN
Manchester, England, GBR
Ipswich, AUS

Apia, SAM

Durres, ALB

Petone, NZL

Tunis, TUN
Waterford, IRL
Tunis, TUN

Valetta, MLT
Randburg, RSA
Greater Noida, IND
Apia, SAM

Where (City, Nation)
Doha, QAT
Bariloche, ARG
Riyadh, KSA
Auckland, NZL
Tunis, TUN

Goa, IND

Greater Noida, IND
Doha, QAT
Randburg, RSA
Olympia, GRE
Apia, SAM

Where (City, Nation)
Melbourne, AUS
Toronto, CAN

Apia, SAM

Goa, IND
Polonnaruwa, SRI
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Waterford, IRL
Honiara, SOL
Honiara, SOL

Tunis, TUN

Tunis, TUN

Honiara, SOL

Apia, SAM

Havana, CUB
Randburg, RSA
Honiara, SOL

Where (City, Nation)
Manchester, England, GBR
Melbourne, AUS
Guadalajara, MEX

Greater Noida, IND
Auckland, NZL
Haverfordwest, Wales, GBR
Perth, AUS

Tunis, TUN

Honiara, SOL

Waterford, IRL
Manchester, England, GBR
Greater Noida, IND

Tunis, TUN

Randburg, RSA

Apia, SAM



2023 COMMONWEALTH WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION RANKINGS

Produced by: Michael Noonan
CWF Statistician
mpnoonan@optusnet.com.au

MEN: ONE PER COUNTRY

55kg Category
Prashant Koli

Dilanka Isuru Kumara Yodage
Davis Niyoyita

Antonin Lanoue

Md Ashikur Rahman Taj
Philip Masi

Simeon Dago

Harrison McGrogan
Venura K.B.

Boy Meje

Johannes Adam

Isaac Sinka

Eria Tamaroa

Harrison Nguyen
Yuvraj Shergill

Cian McGee

Nathan Mifsud

Alex Bennyworth

61kg Category
Mohamad Aniq Kasdan
Markio Tario

Morea Baru

Youri Simard

Dilanka Isuru Kumara Yodage
Brown Ramohaka
Davis Niyoyita
Benjamin Hickling
Kaimauri Erati

Seth Casidsid

Thapelo Hlabathe
David Mok

Apakuki Wakanibua
Deacon Mercieca
Harrison McGrogan
Ally McGrath

Falevaa Tafi

Joshua Amunga Mboya
Alfred Degia

Henry Kang

Panajiotis Lazarou

67kg Category

Vaipava Nevo loane
Thirumurugan Madhavan
Jaswant Shergill

Ditto Titus Ika

Manuila Raobu

Feras Sharaf Eldin
Dmitris Minasidis

Madushantha J. Samarakoon Mudi

Zachary Snyman
Stan Eddie Donga
Jason Ager

Kester Loy

Avery Fesolai
Christopher Burwood
Garin Beams

Kari Nou Kari
Kaimauri Erati

Eroni Talenaigau
Daison Phiri

Faitasia Seuao

Atalo Dimuri lowane Volavola
Mokhethi Makhanya

Born

Born

Born

Nation Body.Wt

IND
SRI
UGA
CAN
BAN
SOL
PNG
NIR

Nation Body.Wt

MAS
IND
PNG
CAN

Nation Body.Wt

SAM
IND
ENG
NRU
TUV
CAN
CYP
SRI
RSA
SOL

60.90
66.92
61.00
61.00
56.18

66.20
66.55
65.93
66.58
65.61

Snatch
115

Snatch
126
121
120
115
106
102
95
100

Snatch
121
128
120
115

Cl & Jk

Cl & Jk
170
157
156
143
135
127
127
123
120
115

Cl & Jk
165
155
155
154

Total
253
245
215
214
212
203
190

Total
296
278
276
258

Total
286
283
275
269
268
255
253
252
239
238
237
237
232
229
222
222
210
205
200
190
168
156

Date Where (City, Nation)
25-Oct Goa, IND

4-Dec Doha, QAT

14-May Tunis, TUN

9-Dec Lachute, CAN

4-Dec Doha, QAT
20-Nov Honiara, SOL
20-Nov Honiara, SOL

18-Nov Waterford, IRL

12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
12-Jul Greater Noida, IND
20-Nov Honiara, SOL
14-May Tunis, TUN
20-Nov Honiara, SOL

18-Feb Sydney, AUS

9-Sep Leeds, England, GBR
9-Sep Leeds, England, GBR
13-Oct Ljubljana, SLO
2-Sep Auckland, NZL

Date Where (City, Nation)
5-Dec Doha, QAT

13-Jul  Greater Noida, IND
5-Sep Riyadh, KSA

4-Sep Riyadh, KSA

1-Oct Hangzhou, CHN
20-Nov Honiara, SOL

4-Sep Riyadh, KSA

5-Aug
20-Nov Honiara, SOL

29-Jan London, England, GBR
27-Oct Cairo, EGY

13-Jul Greater Noida, IND
20-Nov Honiara, SOL

7-May Bathurst, AUS

26-Nov Mallusk, Northern Ireland, GBR
22-Oct Manchester, England, GBR

5-Oct Apia, SAM
4-Sep Riyadh, KSA
20-Nov Honiara, SOL
10-Jun Hastings, NZL
21-Oct Limassol, CYP

Date Where (City, Nation)
26-May Apia, SAM
28-Jul Delhi, IND

8-Dec Birmingham, England, GBR

5-Oct Apia, SAM

5-Oct Apia, SAM

19-May Toronto, CAN
21-Oct Limassol, CYP
13-Jul  Greater Noida, IND
13-Jul Greater Noida, IND
21-Nov Honiara, SOL
17-Jun Perth, AUS

13-Jul Greater Noida, IND
25-Mar Hastings, NZL
22-Oct Glasgow, Scotland, GBR
5-Aug
21-Nov Honiara, SOL
7-Sep Riyadh, KSA
25-Mar Melbourne, AUS
15-May Tunis, TUN
5-Oct Apia, SAM
5-Oct Apia, SAM
28-Oct Cairo, EGY

Manchester, England, GBR

Manchester, England, GBR
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73kg Category

Edidiong Joseph Umoafia
Ajith Narayana

Nicolas Vachon

John Lautafi Tafi
Muhammad Erry Hidayat
Jonathan Chin

Gerard Thibault Abeussa

Indika C.D. Dissanayake Mudiyans:

Joseph Cowen

Manuila Raobu

Emil Stewart-Nerona
James Delaney
Jon-Antohein Phillips
Dmitris Minasidis
Sheikh Nayem Hossain
George Sunga Atu
Cian Green

Tekina Moanibi
Nehemiah Elder
Desmond Augier De Moussac
Agildesh Parthiban
Geoffrey Otieno Oduor
Joseph Njovu

Spartan Teimitsi

81kg Category

Antonis Martasidis
Christopher Murray
Samuel Guertin

Natik Jangid

Ruben Katoatau
Jeremie Junior Ngouanom Nzali
Rory Scott

Furgan Anwar

Chinthana Geethal Vidanage
Yuan Yee Loh

Joseph Cowen

Emil Stewart-Nerona
Tovio Ah Chong

Omarie Mears

Anthony Libasia Masinde
Daniel Shaw

Curren Power

Andreas Constantinou
Md Shohag Mia

Rylee Borg

Andre Gadney

Penuel Wate

Kyle Itsimaera

Ryan Parianen

89kg Category
Boady Santavy
Desmond Akano
Kyle Bruce

Stefano Cataldi
Daniel Onana Tanga
Gourav Guarav
Cameron McTaggart
Kang Yin Lim
William Swart

Emil Stewart-Nerona
Daniel Griffith
Vuyani Mashego
Marcincy Cook
Emmanuel Ulimasao
Edward Gibson
Terrence Augustine
Omarie Mears
Jerome Tura

Anton Micallef
Maurice Oduor Aromo
Shammah Noel
Steven Ojede

Vince Pama

Tomasi Tui Saukuru
Pantelis Papadopoulos
Kavsidu Yasan

Born

Born
1992
1999
2000

1997

Born

Nation Body.Wt

NGR
IND
CAN
SAM
MAS
ENG
CMR
SRI
WAL
TUV
SCO
AUS
RSA
CYpP
BAN
SOL
WAL
KIR
FlJ
SGP
NZL
KEN
ZAM
NRU

Nation Body.Wt

CYpP
ENG
CAN
IND
KIR
CMR
AUS
PAK
SRI
SGP
WAL
SCO
SAM
JAM
KEN
FlJ
NZL
CYP
BAN
MLT

Nation Body.Wt

CAN
NGR
AUS
ENG
CMR
IND
NZL
SGP
RSA
SCO
BAR
RSA
NRU
SAM
WAL

70.75
73.00
72.80
72.70
72.40

80.40
80.26
80.00

80.29
80.90
81.00

89.00
88.94
88.31
88.80
86.10

Snatch
142
140
134
135

Snatch

Snatch
172
145
144
140

Cl & Jk
170
172
176
168

112

Cl & Jk

Cl & Jk
200
193
190
185

Total
312
312
310
303

Total
372
338
334
325

Date Where (City, Nation)
16-May Tunis, TUN

9-Sep Riyadh, KSA

19-May Toronto, CAN
26-May Apia, SAM

11-Jun Havana, CUB

8-Dec Birmingham, England, GBR
16-May Tunis, TUN

8-May Jinju, KOR

5-Aug Manchester, England, GBR
21-Nov Honiara, SOL

1-Apr London, England, GBR
21-Oct Melbourne, AUS
16-May Tunis, TUN
25-Nov Luxembourg City, LUX
3-Oct Hangzhou, CHN
21-Nov Honiara, SOL

14-Jul Greater Noida, IND
21-Nov Honiara, SOL

14-Jul Greater Noida, IND
14-Jul Greater Noida, IND
13-Oct Hamilton, NZL

6-Dec Doha, QAT

16-May Tunis, TUN
21-Nov Honiara, SOL

Date Where (City, Nation)
19-Apr Yerevan, ARM
19-Apr Yerevan, ARM
28-Jan La Prairie, CAN
25-Oct Goa, IND

10-Sep Riyadh, KSA

10-Sep Riyadh, KSA
22-Nov Honiara, SOL

3-Oct Hangzhou, CHN
14-Jul Greater Noida, IND
14-Jul Greater Noida, IND
5-Aug Manchester, England, GBR
1-Apr London, England, GBR
6-Oct Apia, SAM

10-Sep Riyadh, KSA

9-Dec Doha, QAT
22-Nov Honiara, SOL

13-Oct Hamilton, NZL
25-Nov Luxembourg City, LUX
10-Sep Riyadh, KSA

19-Nov Guadalajara, MEX
28-Oct Randburg, RSA
22-Nov Honiara, SOL
22-Nov Honiara, SOL

29-Oct Cairo, EGY

Date Where (City, Nation)
10-Dec Doha, QAT

10-Sep Riyadh, KSA

10-Dec Doha, QAT

26-Feb London, England, GBR
17-May Tunis, TUN

25-Oct Goa, IND

14-Oct Hamilton, NZL
10-May Jinju, KOR

29-Oct Randburg, RSA
14-Oct London, England, GBR
22-Oct Santiago, CHI

9-Dec Doha, QAT
22-Nov Honiara, SOL
22-Nov Honiara, SOL

2-Dec Bangor, Wales, GBR
15-Jul  Greater Noida, IND
22-Oct Santiago, CHI
10-Sep Riyadh, KSA

7-Oct Valetta, MLT

10-Sep Riyadh, KSA

22-Oct Santiago, CHI

15-Jul  Greater Noida, IND
29-Oct Cairo, EGY

6-Oct Apia, SAM

21-Oct Limassol, CYP
15-Jul  Greater Noida, IND



96kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)

Boady Santavy 1997 CAN 92.93 166 196 362  13-Sep Riyadh, KSA

Cyrille Fagat Tchatchet II 1995 ENG 95.44 156 194 350  21-Apr Yerevan, ARM

Harshad Wadekar 1995 IND 95.44 155 191 346 15-Jul  Greater Noida, IND

Maeu Nanai Livi 1999 SAM 95.30 155 185 340  23-Nov Honiara, SOL

Forrester Osei 1989 GHA 9541 151 186 337  12-Sep Riyadh, KSA

Oliver Saxton 2003 AUS 91.30 141 177 318 5-Mar Perth, AUS

Drew Burns 2003 SCO 95.40 141 170 311 3-Dec Dundee, Scotland, GBR
Harry Nelms 1999 WAL 95.05 131 175 306 1-Apr London, England, GBR
Xavier Albert 1998  NZL 92.50 145 160 305 29-Jul Nelson, NZL

Harry Nelms 1999 WAL  94.35 128 175 303 15-Jul Greater Noida, IND

Ciaran Barns 1998 NIR 94.23 128 170 298 6-Aug Manchester, England, GBR
Uea Detudamo 1999 NRU 93.75 133 165 298  23-Nov Honiara, SOL

Uaealesi Funaki 1998 TGA 96.00 130 166 296  23-Nov Honiara, SOL

Nzale Laur Lvain Woudije 1991 CMR 89.50 125 150 285 17-May Tunis, TUN

Sepa Simoi 2002 PNG 94.55 122 161 283  23-Nov Honiara, SOL

Nigel Augustine 2003 MRI 91.00 125 156 281 30-Oct Cairo, EGY

Charlie Lolohea 1993 FIJ 95.30 121 155 276  23-Nov Honiara, SOL
Greggory-Sean Bernstein 1995 RSA 89.95 119 155 274  29-Oct Randburg, RSA

Kaueta Kausea 2003 TUuVv 91.40 117 151 268  23-Nov Honiara, SOL

Shaun Ciantar 1993  MLT 92.60 113 145 258 7-Oct Valetta, MLT

James Daley 1988 JAM 95.02 108 135 243  12-Sep Riyadh, KSA

Alexandros loannou 2009 CYP 92.75 90 101 191 26-Nov Luxembourg City, LUX
102kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)

Don Opeloge 1999 SAM  101.38 171 215 386  14-Sep Riyadh, KSA

Junior Periclex Ndagda Nyabeyeu 1993 CMR  101.66 161 202 363 13-Sep Riyadh, KSA

Taniela Rainibogi 1998 FlJ 101.17 160 195 355  13-Sep Riyadh, KSA

Noah Santavy 1998 CAN 96.20 158 195 353 21-May Toronto, CAN

Denis Joel Essama Owana 1989 CMR 98.18 153 190 343  10-Dec Birmingham, England, GBR
Harcharan Singh 2001 IND 101.76 152 183 335 15-Jul Greater Noida, IND

Joshua Makafana Uikilifi Jr 1990 TGA  102.00 150 185 335 13-Sep Riyadh, KSA

Edmon Avetisyan 1994 ENG 101.00 145 190 335 10-Dec Birmingham, England, GBR
Leon Vogler-Schmid 2000 AUS 101.39 150 183 333 15-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Khelwin Juboo 2002 MRI 101.80 140 180 320 17-May Tunis, TUN

David Steel 1986 SCO  100.96 140 175 315 6-Aug Manchester, England, GBR
Ruben Burger 1991 RSA  102.00 140 170 310  17-May Tunis, TUN

Thomas Wilbur 2000 VAN 101.97 133 175 308 13-Sep Riyadh, KSA

Jordan Sakkas 1999 WAL 99.00 140 160 300 2-Jul Lydney, England, GBR
Karl Davies 1990 NzZL  101.24 127 165 292  14-Oct Hamilton, NZL

Shaluka M.D. Herath Mudiyanselag 2003  SRI 96.35 125 163 288 15-Jul Greater Noida, IND

Shane Martin 1999 NIR 100.75 136 150 286  29-Apr Portadown, Northern Ireland, GBR
Vlad Baldacchino 1995 MLT  101.65 131 151 282 7-Oct Valetta, MLT

Daniel Griffith 1994 BAR 97.90 118 155 273  31-Mar Bariloche, ARG

Antoniou Christodoulos 2002 CYP 96.50 105 120 225 21-Oct Limassol, CYP

John Garomo 2002 SOL  100.65 92 120 212 23-Nov Honiara, SOL

109kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Taniela Rainibogi 1998 FIJ 107.90 170 210 380 13-Dec Doha, QAT

Andrew Griffiths 1993 ENG 102.83 162 189 351 10-Dec Birmingham, England, GBR
Jackson Roberts-Young 1996 AUS 108.35 150 195 345 6-Aug Melbourne, AUS

Lovepreet Singh 1997 IND 108.98 154 187 341 16-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Jonathan Sarrazin 1995 CAN 108.68 147 182 329 4-Nov Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN
Thomas Wilbur 2000 VAN  103.50 145 176 321 24-Nov Honiara, SOL

Kitini Taihuha 2003 NZL  107.65 135 174 309 22-Nov Guadalajara, MEX

Usman Amjad Rathore 1987 PAK 108.78 130 176 306 5-Oct Hangzhou, CHN

Albin Sunny 1996 WAL 102.80 125 165 290 8-Jul Haverfordwest, Wales, GBR
Matthew Byers 1991 SCO 109.00 132 158 290 3-Dec Dundee, Scotland, GBR
Liam Chandler 2004 RSA 107.15 132 155 287  29-Oct Randburg, RSA

Wern Hao Yap 1992 NIR 108.26 113 150 263 16-Sep Antrim, Northern Ireland, GBR
Callum Makatoa 1998  NUI 109.00 110 153 263  24-Nov Honiara, SOL

Oscar Taramae 1999 SOL 107.35 115 146 261 24-Nov Honiara, SOL

Nikolaou Christos 1993 CYP  103.00 111 122 233  21-Oct Limassol, CYP

+109kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
David Liti 1996 NZL  183.71 181 226 407  17-Sep Riyadh, KSA

Sanele Mao 1985 SAM 134.85 175 220 395  24-Nov Honiara, SOL

Quinn Everett 1992 CAN 147.00 167 203 370 21-May Toronto, CAN

Gordon Shaw 1994 ENG 130.90 168 193 361 23-Apr Yerevan, ARM

Vipan Kumar IND 156 192 348  25-Oct Goa, IND

Muhammad Abdullah Butt 1996 PAK  132.14 145 190 335 7-Oct  Hangzhou, CHN

Daniel O'Hare 1998 NIR 128.18 145 188 333  16-Sep Belfast, Northern Ireland, GBR
Jackson Roberts-Young 1996 AUS 114.65 135 190 325 16-Dec Burleigh, AUS

Jack Anthony Madanamoothoo 1999 MRI 109.09 143 176 319 16-Jul Greater Noida, IND

Joseph Walton 1991 WAL  121.80 130 170 300 2-Dec Bangor, Wales, GBR

Zac Courtney 1994 SCO 11572 130 162 292  29-Apr Launceston, AUS

Saman Abeywickrama 1988 SRI 109.09 131 159 290 16-Jul Greater Noida, IND
Bokang Alphius Kagiso 1997 BOT 113.35 125 155 280 18-May Tunis, TUN

Anthony Swanepoel 1993 RSA  113.30 125 155 280  29-Oct Randburg, RSA

Daniel Tumukunde 2007 UGA 135.15 100 120 220  31-Oct Cairo, EGY

Jordon Turagasau 2006 FIJ 137.23 75 100 175 7-Oct Apia, SAM
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